

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1103/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in CRLWP No. 608/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.FAROOQUZZAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,impleadment as party respondent and office  
report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.F.Humayunisa, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anshuman Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard petitioner's counsel and counsel for the respondents.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed. However, we make it clear that whatever statement given by the respondents be used only in accordance with the provisions of law.

The interim stay is vacated.

Application for impleadment is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to seek appropriate relief.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master